Owen County Fiscal Court Regular Meeting March 9th, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting of the Owen County Fiscal Court held on March 9th, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Owen County Courthouse with the Honorable Judge Casey Ellis presiding. Justices present were Todd Spurgeon, Stuart Bowling, Wayne Harris and Chad Rose.

Motion by Stuart Bowling 2nd by Todd Spurgeon to Approve the Agenda with the addition of the Owen County Clerks Annual Settlement for 2020. Motion carried.

Motion by Chad Rose 2nd by Wayne Harris to Approve the minutes from the February 23rd, 2021 meeting. Motion carried.

Motion by Chad Rose 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Accept the following Reports; Owen County Public Works, EMA-911, Owen County Jailer, Owen County Sheriff, Owen County Attorney and the Owen County Treasurer. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Chad Rose to Approve the Owen County Clerk's Annual Settlement for 2020 and Accept the \$151,964.17 excess fee check. Motion carried.

Motion by Chad Rose 2nd by Wayne Harris to Accept the Owen County Soil Conservation District Annual Budget for July 1st, 2021 thru June 30th, 2022. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Chad Rose to Approve Resolution 03062021-01 that pertains to a Memorandum of an Agreement with Northern KY Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan. Motion carried.

Motion by Chad Rose 2nd by Wayne Harris to Approve the new hire of Sam Farmer as a part-time EMT with the Owen County EMS. Motion carried.

Motion by Stuart Bowling 2nd by Wayne Harris to Approve the name Castel Hill Court be named as a private drive off of New Columbus Road. Motion carried.

Motion by Chad Rose 2nd by Stuart Bowling to Approve the name Benson Lane be named as a private drive off of Sweet Owen Rd. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Wayne Harris to Approve the Transfers. Motion carried.

Motion by Chad Rose 2nd by Todd Spurgeon to Approve the Claims as presented with the addition of Stuart Bowling and Mark Bess training payment. Motion carried.

Motion by Todd Spurgeon 2nd by Chad Rose to Adjourn. Motion carried.

Casey Ellis

Owen County Judge Executive